

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8776/2013

M.B.SHAFIULLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H.MANJUNATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of Notice of alternative arrangement, issued to appellant is not complete. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders as the appellant is unrepresented.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm