

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8776/2013

M.B.SHAFIULLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H.MANJUNATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Deshpandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Geet Ahuja, learned counsel put in appearance on  
behalf of the appellant.

Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant be filed within a  
week.

Office to proceed.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER