

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8776/2013

M.B.SHAFIULLA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K.H.MANJUNATH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 18-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem A Kalebuddde, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mediation has failed.

Re-list for hearing/disposal in the week commencing
28.07.2025.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR