

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8776/2013

M.B. SHAFIULLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H. MANJUNATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. C.R. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is stated to be suffering from viral fever.

The matter is adjourned on that ground.

Re-list on 17.09.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)