

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 8776/2013

M.B. SHAFIULLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H. MANJUNATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.R. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that Page No. 150 of the appeal paper book is missing. Further, there is no clarity on facts as to the number of agreements to sell that were executed and as to how the sale consideration was enhanced from ₹90,000/- (Rupees ninety thousand only) to ₹1,90,000/- (Rupees one lakh ninety thousand only).

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to place on record all the relevant documents, which were already on file before the trial Court, and also to furnish the missing page.

Re-list on 19.11.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)