

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 8776/2013

M.B. SHAFIULLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H. MANJUNATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AORFor Respondent(s) :  
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Abdul Azeem A Kalebudde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mangal, Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Gopinadh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the respondent on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned senior counsel who is to argue the matter.

Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to substitute pages 82-83 of the appeal papers in the meanwhile.

Re-list on 11.02.2026.

Earlier interim order dated 09.07.2012 shall continue to operate till the next hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)